

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 75 of 2024

M/s. Goyal Material Suppliers **Versus** Prahlad Dewangan

24.04.2024	Ms. Vidhi Agrawal, counsel for the Appellants. The case is listed before this Court on admission and application and for hearing application I.A. No. 1 & 2. Learned counsel for the appellant has filed application for linking the instant appeal along with FA No. 74/2024. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that an appeal arising from the same judgment and decree dated 16.01.2024 passed by the Third Additional District Judge, Raipur have been preferred by present appellants which is registered as FA No. 74/2024 and for the adjudication of the instant appeal it will be just and proper to link the instant appeal along with FA No. 74 of 2024 as prayed. List this case along with FA No. 74/2024. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Shoaib	